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4 216 236
SRAT A Bk 128,880,022 112,401,728
&5 128,880,238 112,401,964

A20234E6 H 30 H > A 3 i ] 52 BRI 0 B & 4 h AN R 84,9945 55 (2022412 H 31 H - AR H78.244% 1)
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20234 20224F
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UARBEEGFEAHSHTAEHNEZNERAR

2023%6530H
wE 3E 7 B
ZRAER
R E 6,592,806 —
Mizs T HiE Y 7,871,809 —
HoAth 621,580 —
/Nt 15,086,195 —

EERUAAEESEAHSDT AEHNESNERAR

I A R w6 K 45 AL TR 57,360,691 15,067,506
M AL O B R A N BROE 1 B A At 302,299 4,529,376
INET 57,662,990 19,596,882
Gt 72,749,185 19,596,882

202346 H30H > AH M 45 5 7 DL A fofe (B w1 i B 58 8 5 A 3048 45 09 4 il B R B E DI R 28R R
AL B &5 B 5L B oK S5 E) (20224E12 A31H & 4E) o

20224F12H31H

i B JE Vi B
b FE
BERE®RE 7,793,729 —
s TR 8,939,163 —
HAthy 1,194,116 =
/Nt 17,927,008 —

EERUAABESAEAHESDF AEHBESNERAR

W 25 B EE K A5 AL 2R eE 43,945,799 20,503,989
R B A R AN E 0 B & Ho A 531,527 8,207,272
Nzt 44,477,326 28,711,261
o) 62,404,334 28,711,261
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SR 17
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20224

12H31H

36,018,434 30,588,477
149,666,575 122,002,749
15,557,117 14,953,993
56,691,402 46,737,876
257,933,528 214,283,095
113,068,378 66,749,325
35,529,663 27,699,736
109,335,487 119,834,034
257,933,528 214,283,095
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14,039,455 24,569,780
4,836,637 5,011,083
18,876,092 29,580,863

2,509,188 4,055,636
581,542 1,275,470
271,355 201,091

67,254 43,964

3,429,339 5,576,161
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ENEHEER

B Z2023F6530H 1£ 516 5

CITICS MTN ECP41
CITICS MTN ECP44
CITICS MTN ECP46
CITICS MTN ECP47
CITICS MTN ECP48
CITICS MTN ECP49
CITICS MTN ECP50
CITICS MTN ECP51
CITICS MTN ECP52
CITICS MTN ECP53
CITICS MTN ECP54
CITICS MTN ECP55
CITICSCSI01
CITICSCSI02
CITICSCSI03

2371 &Sl

237 ES2

23 S3

235 %S4

23H1 %S5

237 &S6

23/ ST
X$2580203839
HK0000910452
HK0000920709
X$2577832194
HK0000904596
HK0000904802
HK0000904836
HK0000904869
HK0000917481
HK0000924297
HK0000932415

HK 0000932407
HK0000932597
HK0000936739

Uy 35 8 &

it

28/01/2022
27/05/2022
27/05/2022
27/07/2022
06/07/2022
01/08/2022
08/08/2022
16/08/2022
14/09/2022
22/09/2022
21/10/2022
11/11/2022
25/11/2022
22/09/2022
20/12/2022
10/01/2023
08/02/2023
02/03/2023
22/03/2023
21/04/2023
19/05/2023
25/05/2023
18/01/2023
13/02/2023
28/03/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
20/01/2023
20/01/2023
20/01/2023
20/03/2023
24/04/2023
31/05/2023
31/05/2023
02/06/2023
16/06/2023

(&)

28/01/2023
22/05/2023
27/02/2023
26/07/2023
05/07/2023
31/07/2023
07/08/2023
15/08/2023
16/03/2023
21/09/2023
26/01/2023
10/11/2023
25/02/2023
22/03/2023
20/03/2023
12/07/2023
10/11/2023
07/09/2023
27/09/2023
26/10/2023
24/11/2023
24/05/2024
20/10/2023
21/08/2023
04/10/2023
31/01/2023
17/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/10/2023
20/10/2023
20/04/2023
24/07/2023
31/08/2023
01/12/2023
01/09/2023
18/09/2023

(&)

REAR

101

0.00%
2.82%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
4.15%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.90%
0.00%
2.58%
2.65%
2.70%
2.58%
2.55%
2.35%
2.47%
0.00%
4.10%
5.25%
0.00%
5.25%
5.15%
5.25%
5.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

(&)

Hi 40

IREHE AHEME AHEIHE
556,753 415 557,168 —
212,441 2,414 214,855 —
346,706 1,504 348,210 —
272,477 15,779 — 288,256
205,165 11,524 — 216,689
340,230 19,702 — 359,932
340,178 19,681 — 359,859
815,824 47,116 — 862,940
138,191 1,089 139,280 —
845,259 49,677 — 894,936
138,860 432 139,292 —
398,670 26,360 — 425,030
690,822 31,831 722,653 —
352,036 16,336 368,372 —
178,950 8,940 187,890 —
— 3,041,619 6,161  3,035458
— 3,033,037 581 3,027,176
— 4,039,229 7,804 4,031,425
— 5,038,997 9,748 5,029,249
— 5,026,554 9,748 5,016,806
— 4,011,389 7,804 4,003,585
— 3,007,011 5862 3,001,149
— 142,253 — 142,253
— 72,050 — 72,050
— 73,152 — 73,152
— 216,796 216,796 —
— 152,406 — 152,406
— 147,834 — 147,834
— 36,974 — 36,974
— 147,882 — 147,882
— 180,663 180,663 —
— 151,224 — 151,224
— 50,133 — 50,133
— 38,873 — 38,873
— 46,545 — 46,545
— 84,244 — 84,244
6,027,249 12,564,507 7,943,109 10,648,647
11,859,811 41,556,172 11,071,276 42,344,707




2022 F

AEH)
17 HH MR BRAH AN AERDH
CITICS MTN ECP16  19/01/2021 18/01/2022 0.75% 321,060 143 321,203 —
CITICS MTN ECP20  25/05/2021 24/05/2022 0.00% 158,952 443 159,395 —
CITICS MTN ECP21  02/06/2021 01/06/2022 0.00% 190,712 562 191,274 —
CITICS MTN ECP22  20/07/2021 19/07/2022 0.00% 325,991 1,077 327,068 —
CITICS MTN ECP23  22/07/2021 21/07/2022 0.00% 244,485 816 245,301 —
CITICS MTN ECP24  10/08/2021 08/03/2022 0.00% 318,517 268 318,785 —
CITICS MTN ECP25  19/08/2021 18/08/2022 0.00% 444239 2,103 446,342 —
CITICS MTN ECP26  19/08/2021 18/03/2022 0.00% 191,094 177 191,271 —
CITICS MTN ECP27  08/09/2021 07/09/2022 0.00% 325,723 1,359 327,082 —
CITICS MTN ECP28  14/09/2021 14/06/2022 0.00% 317,888 904 318,792 —
CITICS MTN ECP29  17/09/2021 15/09/2022 0.58% 638,025 3,358 641,383 —
CITICS MTN ECP30  17/09/2021 16/09/2022 0.00% 317,173 1,654 318,827 —
CITICS MTN ECP31  29/09/2021 28/09/2022 0.00% 317,121 1,711 318,832 —
CITICS MTN ECP32  10/11/2021 12/05/2022 0.00% 76,336 172 76,508 —
CITICS MTN ECP33  10/11/2021 11/05/2022 0.00% 114,507 256 114,763 —
CITICS MTN ECP34  18/11/2021 18/05/2022 0.00% 1,081,193 2,680 1,083,873 —
CITICS MTN ECP35  18/11/2021 18/05/2022 0.00% 611,761 1,467 613,228 —
CITICS MTN ECP36  23/11/2021 22/11/2022 0.00% 632,434 5,360 637,794 —
CITICS MTN ECP37  02/12/2021 01/12/2022 0.00% 243,355 2,016 245371 —
CITICS MTN ECP38  14/12/2021 13/12/2022 0.75% 612,707 5,330 618,037 —
CITICS MTN ECP39  20/12/2021 19/12/2022 0.00% 202,651 1,838 204,489 —
CITICS MTN ECP40  21/12/2021 21/09/2022 0.00% 316,749 2,092 318,841 —
CITICS MTN ECP41  28/01/2022 28/01/2023 0.00% — 556,753 — 556,753
CITICS MTN ECP42  19/04/2022 19/10/2022 0.00% — 158,797 158,797 —
CITICS MTN ECP43  25/05/2022 23/12/2022 0.00% — 496,647 496,647 —
CITICS MTN ECP44  27/05/2022 22/05/2023 2.82% — 212,441 — 212,441
CITICS MTN ECP45  27/05/2022 20/12/2022 0.00% — 331,094 331,094 —
CITICS MTN ECP46  27/05/2022 27/02/2023 0.00% — 346,706 — 346,706
CITICS MTN ECP47  27/07/2022 26/07/2023 0.00% — 272,477 — 272,477
CITICS MTN ECP48  06/07/2022 05/07/2023 0.00% — 205,165 — 205,165
CITICS MTN ECP49  01/08/2022 31/07/2023 0.00% — 340,230 — 340,230
CITICS MTN ECP50  08/08/2022 07/08/2023 0.00% — 340,178 — 340,178
CITICS MTN ECP51  16/08/2022 15/08/2023 0.00% — 815,824 — 815,824
CITICS MTN ECP52  14/09/2022 16/03/2023 0.00% — 138,191 — 138,191
CITICS MTN ECP53  22/09/2022 21/09/2023 4.15% — 845,259 — 845,259
CITICS MTN ECP54  21/10/2022 26/01/2023 0.00% — 138,860 — 138,860
CITICS MTN ECP55  11/11/2022 10/11/2023 0.00% — 398,670 — 398,670
CITICSCSIO] 25/11/2022 25/02/2023 0.00% — 690,822 — 690,822
CITICSCSI02 22/09/2022 22/03/2023 3.90% — 352,036 — 352,036
CITICSCSI03 20/12/2022 20/03/2023 0.00% — 178,950 — 178,950
W 23 15 a5 (%) (3) (3) 6,627,788 7,568,573 8,169,112 6,027,249
&t 14,630,461 14423459 17,194,109 11,859,811

FE 0 R20234F6 H30H 5 AR A AT I G IR AR AR B AN R §106.494% JC > ZE A AF A K R [ £ 1.75% % 4.00%
(2022412 A31H AR #60.2718 7T > ZZ [ 45 F) K & [#] £ 1.60% F£4.00%) ©

A 20234F6 7130 H - B AT e 399 Flh 0 2% A B 030850 0y B AR 0 2 ) 6 S B D 0 BRAE 14F LUK Y Wi 2 R

202346 130 H - A< 45 [ B2 AT (9 A0 S 01 A KA i BUAR & - R - U RO A 2 A DL (202248 12 1
31H : #&) -
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2023F6H30H 2022412 H31H

B FERB P EL ]

& AE 671,138 1,218,784 563,835 1,407,947

202346 H30H » AEEEL K ACETHEMKMEBENITHHESR R RE SR EZHA B AT R OT

20234 2022

6830H 12H31H

& 1 BR
— DI 15,927 2,900
— 3| =4 128,023 104,891
] 376,743 313,265
FAEDL & 86,947 76,072
&5 607,640 497,128

39 HuRBERE

20234 20224F
6830H 12A31H
JE A& P AR TS & 137,174,392 134,916,690
JE A AR HE 38,552,413 27,088,199
— AN B W BB AT E S L K HAh 33,247,696 52,684,372
JRE A5t 22 5 i K 22,019,445 17,450,490
JE S Mk T 35 P 21,693,420 19,819,855
JE A I A 7,665,496 261,494
8 37K 8 78 I3 3K 1,355,914 15,253,774
TERF A & 902,088 949,070
REAT F 8 R & 813,670 790,958
JRE A A1) & 237,370 219,150
R 3 50 A5 55 55 K 167,559 166,245
& [F & fE 7,216 24,952
HoAthy 28,862,564 28,155,889
&5t 292,699,243 297,781,138

40 EBRTEHXKIA

(a) BEBTEXKITA

20234 20224F

&= 5 5l 6H30H 12H31H
CE AT I A 91,291,087 74,753,117
BB AT I 5 IR A 1,013,642 6,070
92,304,729 74,759,187
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20234 20224F

1% 5 BR 6H30H 12A31H
AR DL A 2 B 75,275,516 57,519,252
A DL B 17,029,213 17,239,935
92,304,729 74,759,187

202346 H30H - AL B O #ATHEE TREA B BIAS - FIE S B 30HE 0 & 291 0L (20224212 A 31
H @ M) o

(b)) ERTTEBIAEHH

T {H
SHEANRE
NGIKT 1551502 2,500,000  24/06/2015 104 5.10% 2,566,106 2,501,882
19+ G2 1,000,000  05/09/2019 54 3.78% 1,011,677 1,030,429
207 #EG2 2,000,000  19/02/2020 54 331% 2,054,410 2,021,610
207 FEG4 2,000,000  06/03/2020 54 3.20% 2,049,486 2,017,794
209 #EG7 1,000,000  09/04/2020 54 3.10% 1,020,869 1,005,533
201 720 800,000  08/09/2020 104 4.20% 808,413 825,179
20+ 524 900,000  23/10/2020 104E 4.27% 904,677 923,851
21917502 4,600,000  20/01/2021 34 3.56% 4,748,082 —
21913503 3,200,000  20/01/2021 104F 4.10% 3,314,683 3,248,957
21 H 7504 1,500,000  24/02/2021 34 3.60% 1,543,515 —
217 #505 3,000,000  24/02/2021 104 4.10% 3,095,647 3,034,027
21 #1706 2,500,000  16/03/2021 104 4.10% 2,574,596 2,523,246
2191 307 1,400,000  08/04/2021 104 4.04% 1,437,123 1,408,795
2141708 1,000,000  08/06/2021 54 3.70% 1,018,568 1,000,204
2193509 2,500,000  08/06/2021 104E 4.03% 2,549,910 2,499,439
2191710 1,500,000  06/07/2021 54 3.62% 1,522,946 1,550,303
21917511 1,500,000  06/07/2021 104F 3.92% 1,524,487 1,553,837
21913512 3,000,000  18/08/2021 34 3.01% 3,027,529 3,073,754
21917513 1,000,000  18/08/2021 54 3.34% 1,009,824 1,026,666
219135 14 4,500,000  13/09/2021 34 3.08% 4,533,030 4,603,923
21917516 2,200,000  23/09/2021 34 3.09% 2,213,902 2,248,672
211317 1,800,000  23/09/2021 54 3.47% 1,812,260 1,843,733
21 518 2,500,000  14/10/2021 34 3.25% 2,511,963 2,553,469
219417519 2,000,000  14/10/2021 54 3.59% 2,010,049 2,046,207
21 %20 3,000,000  19/11/2021 34 3.07% 3,003,972 3,051,078
21917521 3,000,000  09/12/2021 34 2.97% 2,998,624 3,044,240
22417501 500,000  11/02/2022 54 3.20% 512,984 505,033
227§ 02 1,000,000  11/02/2022 104F 3.69% 1,030,398 1,011,882
22913503 1,000,000  08/03/2022 34 3.03% 1,022,407 1,007,610
221 7504 500,000  08/03/2022 54 3.40% 512,553 504,120
2271 3505 3,000,000  19/08/2022 34 2.50% 3,018,859 3,057,482
231710 2,000,000  25/05/2023 34 2.89% — 2,001,263
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CITIC SEC N2410
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5.15%
5.00%
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